SYLVANIA Lamps
DUALescent™ LED T8 UL Type A+B Lamp Family
LED580R7   10-25
Application
DUALescent LED T8 Family of lamps are ideal to upgrade
fluorescent fixtures whether they are T12 or T8. These lamps
are an energy saving alternative, contain no mercury, and
provide instant light and a uniform light distribution. Engineered

PET Coating
5.1
Ordering Guide
LED XX T8 LXX FGP DIM 8 XX AB
Product Name
LED = LED Lamp
Wattage
8 = 8 watts
12 = 12 watts
18 = 18 watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
L48 = 48"
L36 = 36"
L24 = 24"
Bulb Finish
FGP = Frosted Glass,
PET coating
DIM = Dimmable* CRI
8 = >80
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
Operation
AB = UL Type A or B
*All lamps on this spec sheet are dimmable regardless of having DIM in the Ordering Abbreviation.
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
2 of 4
Lamp Physical Information
Dimming Module
L4
L1
Tc point location next to label
L2
L3
Lamp
Description
L1
End of Base Pin to
End of Opposite Pin End
L2
Base Face to
Opposite Base Pin
L3
Base Face to
Base Face
L4
Bulb Outside
Diameter
LED8T8L24FGP8XXAB (2ft) 23.72"±0.055" (602.6mm ±1.4mm) 23.45"±0.05" (595.655mm±1.25mm) Max 23.22" (1199.4mm) 1.02"±0.08" (25.9mm±2.0mm)
LED12T8L36FGP8XXAB (3ft) 35.72"±0.055" (907.4mm ±1.4mm) 35.45"±0.05" (900.45mm±1.25mm) Max 35.22" (1199.4mm) 1.02"±0.08" (25.9mm±2.0mm)
LED12T8L48FGP8XXAB (4ft) 47.725"±0.055" (1212.2mm ±1.4mm) 47.45"±0.05" (1205.25mm±1.25mm) Max 47.22" (1199.4mm) 1.02"±0.08" (25.9mm±2.0mm)
LED18T8L48FGPDIM8XXAB (4ft) 47.725"±0.055" (1212.2mm ±1.4mm) 47.45"±0.05" (1205.25mm±1.25mm) Max 47.22" (1199.4mm) 1.02"±0.08" (25.9mm±2.0mm)
Dimmer Compatibility
Lamp Operation Ballast or Module Dimming Operation Lamps per Dimmer
UL Type A Compatible Dimming Ballast* 0-10V Dimmer dependent
UL Type B LVDC100WTLEDUNVDIM** 0-10V Dimmer dependent
  *Consult the ballast compatibility list for available compatible ballasts.
** When pairing 18W DUALescent with dimming module, the maximum system is 3 lamps per each dimming module.